Oglethorpe County Clerk of Superior Court
Honorable j. Christopher NeSmith
Criminal Motion Calendar

CR SUPERIOR CRIMINAL, WR CRIMINAL WARRANTS

May 21, 2025 09:30am

240R00166A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEMETRICE NICOLE NEAL

Attorney
Attorney

Filing Date: 11/21/2024

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE |
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Count 2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE
DURING COMMISSION O

Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE |
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Count 4.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE
DURING COMMISSION O

Count 5.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE |
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

Count 6.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE
DURING COMMISSION O

Count 7.) MARIJUANA-LESS THAN 1 OZ

Count 8.) POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED
OBJECTS

Count 9.) AFFIXING MATERIALS THAT REDUCE OR
INCREASE LIGHT T

JOSEPH ANFIELD-EL

Offense Date:

Offense Date:

Offense Date:

Offense Date:

Offense Date:

Offense Date:

Offense Date:
Offense Date:

Offense Date:

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING, $27,150.00 1/24/2024

Note:

MOTION TO SEVER

1/23/2024

1/23/2024

1/23/2024

1/23/2024

1/23/2024

1/23/2024

1/23/2024
1/23/2024

1/23/2024

2) 25WR00076 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PORSCHIA SHULER
Filing Date: 5/9/2025
Attorney
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
Note: MOTION TO REDUCE BOND BY KATIE MCMICHAEL
3) 25WR00077 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JULIE SHELTON
Filing Date: 5/9/2025
Attorney
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
Note: MOTION TO REDUCE BOND BY KATIE MCMICHAEL
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Name

NEAL, DEMETRICE NICOLE
SHELTON, JULIE

SHULER, PORSCHIA
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